Ministry/Division

Price of Tender Document (Tk)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

Brief Description of Works

Construction of a 6" dia deep-tube well, Over head

Shahjadpur-Shundalpur, well # 2 drilling project.

tank, Pump house and installation of pipe line works for

গ্যাস প্রাকৃতিক সম্পদ



# **ESSENTIAL DRUGS COMPANY LIMITED**

395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh

Ref No: EDCL/PD-Gopalganj/ICT/Internal Fitouts /2015/611

**Tender Name** 

Date: 06 October, 2015

### **Amendment of Tender Notice**

(Amendment No -2)

Establishment of Essential Drugs Company Limited (3rd Plant), Gopalganj **Project Title** 

Supply, Erection, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Validation & Qualification of Internal Fitouts

Invitation Ref. No.: EDCL/PD-Gopalganj/ICT/Internal Fitouts/2015/17, Dated: 14 July, 2015

Notice SI. No	Subject to be Amended	Existing as	Shall be Amended as	
14	Tender Last Selling Date and Time	11 October, 2015 at 05:00 PM ( Local Time)	18 October, 2015 at 05:00 PM ( Local Time)	
15	Tender Closing Date and Time	12 October, 2015 at 03:00 PM (Local Time)	19 October, 2015 at 03:00 PM ( Local Time)	
16	Tender Opening Date and Time	12 October, 2015 at 03:30 PM (Local Time)	19 October, 2015 at 03:30 PM ( Local Time)	

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

(Prof. (Dr) Ehsanul Kabir) Project Director Establishment of Essential Drugs Company Limited (3rd Plant), Gopalganj

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Planning

Implementation Monitoring and Evaluation Division **Evaluation Sector** Sher-e Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

www.imed.gov.bd

No. 21.305.037.00.00.057.2013-103

"Introduction of ICT Course in 10 Post-

Name of the Project

Serial No- 1.

Date: 04.10.2015

A least 7 years, experience

conducting

Experience

### Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for Selection of short-term Individual Consultant (National)

During the current financial year (2015-2016) Implementation Monitoring and Evaluation Division (IMED) has received fund from the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) and intends to apply this fund for carrying out impact evaluation of some completed projects mentioned below by engaging Individual Consultant(s) (National). The Name of the projects selected for impact evaluation and required qualifications/experience of the Individual Consultants are described below:

**Educational Qualification** 

At least M.Sc. degree in ICT

related subject from any

Graduate Colleges (Pilot)" Implementation Period: 2008-2013 Cost: Tk. 1500.00 Sponsoring Ministry/Executing Agency: Ministry of Education/ UGC/National University. Project Location: Dhaka College, Govt. Titumir College, Eden Mahila College, Tongi Govt. College, Chittagong College, Rajshahi College, Carmichael College, B.L. College, Govt. B. M. College, Barisal, M.C. College, Sylhet	recognized University. Ph.D degree in relevant field will be given preference.	relevant/related studies.
Serial No- 2.  "Construction of Monuments at Slaughter Places Created by Pakistani Hanader Forces during Liberation War of 1971 (2nd phase)" Implementation Period: 2002-2008  Cost: Tk. 574.57  Sponsoring Ministry/Executing Agency: Ministry of Liberation War Affairs, Public Works Department.  Project Location: 35 slaughter places all over Bangladesh.	At least Hons & Masters degree in Sociology/History. Phd degree in relevant field will be given Preference.	A least 7 years, experience in conducting relevant/related studies.
Serial No- 3.  "Rehabilitation of Scattered Slum Dwellers & Low Income People'S in Multistoried Building On Govt. Land in Dhaka City."  Implementation Period: 1998-2013  Cost: Tk. 34365.52  Sponsoring Ministry/Executing Agency: Ministry of Land.  Project Location: Kafrul Thana in Dhaka district.	At least B.Sc degree in civil Engineering. Preference will be given having experience in Urban Planning.	A least 7 years, experience in conducting relevant/related studies.
Serial No- 4.  "Central Bank Strengthening Project" Implementation Period: 2003-2013 Cost: Tk. 28553.50 Sponsoring Ministry/Executing Agency: Bank and Financial Institutions Division, Ministry of Finance / Bangladesh Bank. Project Location: Bangladesh Bank Head Office, Motijheel, Dhaka	At least Master Degree in Economics. Ph. D degree in Macroeconomics /Monetary/ International trade and Finance/ Econometrics will be given preference.	A least 7 years, experience in conducting relevant/related studies.

- 2. In addition to above mentioned, Consultants will have to do the following: a) prepare study design & questionnaire, b) supervise the data collection at the project area, c) analyze the data, d) present the draft report in Technical & Steering Committee, Dissemination Workshop, and e) finalize the report.
- 3. Detailed activities of the consultants described in Terms of Reference (ToR) section of 'Request for Application (RFA)' form. The tenure of impact evaluation studies will be 4 (four) months. Selection of consultants for each of the projects will be treated as separate contract. Age of the consultants should not exceed 65.
- 4. IMED invites eligible applicants to express their interest for providing the services mentioned above as Individual Consultant. Consultants will be selected in accordance with the PPR-2008.
- 5. Interested candidates are required to collect the 'Request for Application (RFA)' form and submit their Expression of Interest (EOI) to the Director General addressed below. Pre- bid meeting will be held at 10.00 AM, 21.10.2015.
- 6. Seven copies of Application in sealed envelope should be submitted by 10.00 AM of 28.10.2015. Following words should be clearly written at the top of the envelope; "Expression of Interest for Individual Consultant" & "Name of the project".
- 7. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI(s).

(Salma Mahmud) Director General Evaluation Sector, IMED Ministry of Planning Block#17, Room#6 Sher-e Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Tel: 9117371, Fax: 9117174

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত পালন করুন গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানী BAPEX BANGLADESH PETROLEUM EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY LTD.

(A Company of Petrobangla) BAPEX Bhaban (4th floor), 4, Kawran Bazar, C/A, Dhaka-1215. (Construction Division)

**Invitation for Tender** 

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division.

- A	Willian y/Division	Ministry of Fower, Energy & Ministra Resources	Stellergy & Millieral Resources Division.		
2	Agency	Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (BAPEX).			
3	Procuring Entity Name	Shahjadpur-Shundalpur, well # 2 drilling project.			
4	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka			
5	Invitation for	Works			
6	Invitation Ref No	124.70.04			
7	Date	04/10/2015			
8	Budget and Source of Funds	Shahjadpur-Shundalpur, well # 2 drilling project			
9	Tender Package Name	Construction of a 6" dia deep-tube well, Over head tank, Pump house, in/c installation of pipe line and releted works for Shahjadpur-Shundalpur, well # 2 drilling project.			
10	Date & Time of Selling Tender	08/10/2015 to 21/10/2015 from 9.00 AM to 3.00 PM on all office working days.			
11	Tender Last Selling Date	21/10/2015			
12	Name & Address of the offices for Selling Tender Document	<ul> <li>a) Account &amp; Finance Division, BAPEX,</li> <li>BAPEX Bhaban (3<sup>rd</sup> Floor),</li> <li>4, Kawranbazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.</li> </ul>	b) Account Division, Petrobangla, Petrocenter (6 <sup>th</sup> floor) 3, Kawranbazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.		
13	Tender Closing Date and Time	22/10/2015 at 12.00 PM			
14	Name & Address of the offices for Receiving Tender Document	a) Construction Division, BAPEX, BAPEX Bhaban (4 <sup>th</sup> Floor), 4, Kawranbazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.	b) Purchase Department, Petrobangla, Petrocenter (2 <sup>nd</sup> floor) 3, Kawranbazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.		
15	Tender Opening Date and Time	Fig. (5) Y-C +V -PASSA = CSSATAG - 321 - 40-20-002-201 - 57-20-02	ers/ their authorized representatives (if any).  voidable circumstances or Govt. declared holiday on ived or opened on the next working day at the same		
16	Name & Address of the office for Opening Tender Document	Construction Division, BAPEX, BAPEX Bhaban (4 <sup>th</sup> Floor), 4, Kawranbazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.			
17	Brief Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer	Autonomous Organization / Sector Corpor process. b) Having experience in successful completic	nent under any Government / Semi-Government / ration are eligible to participate in the Procurement on of at least 1 (One) number of similar works of st 5 (five) years in any Govt. / Semi-Govt. / Sector Bangladesh.		

	b) Tenderer must enclose original money Clause 19 & 23 along with the tender; ot c) Tenderer must visit & investigate the sit d) Tenderer must quote their rate within 5% e) Successful bidder would be needed to su	receipt of purchased Tender documents, Tender security and all other documents mentioned in ITT herwise the tender will be declared non responsive.  e and enclosed site investigation declaration letter on own letter head pad.  (Five percent) below or above the scheduled cost of the work. Otherwise the tender will be rejected.  bmit 10% (Ten percent) of the Contract Price as performance security before issuance of work order.  mentioned in ITT  therwise the tender will be rejected.  bmit 10% (Ten percent) of the Contract Price as performance security before issuance of work order.  mentioned in ITT  therwise the tender will be rejected.
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	
21	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Engr. Md. Mamun-ur Rashid
22	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	General Manager (Construction)
23	Address of Official Inviting Tender	Construction Division, BAPEX, BAPEX Bhaban (4th Floor), 4, Kawran bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.

Phone: 028189158

The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings

Tk. 2,000/- (Taka Two Thousand Hundred) Only.

Estimated

Cost (Tk.)

45,22,674.03

**Tender Security** 

Amount (Tk)

1,20,000/-

(One Lac Twenty

Thousand) Only.

e-mail: m.rashid bapex@yahoo.com

General Manager (Construction)

Completion

Time in Days

120 days

Location

Shahjadpur-

Shundalpur, well # 2

drilling project

Companygonj, Noakhali

GD-3177

BANGLADESH GAS FIELDS COMPANY LIMITED (A Company of Petrobangla)

> Birashar, Brahmanbaria. "গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ '' - এর অপচয়

রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।

## Invitation for Tender

1	Ministry / Division		Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy & Mineral Resources Division.		
2	Agency	Į f	Petrobangla.		
3	Procuring Entity Name	E	Bangladesh Gas Fields (	Company Ltd. (BGFCL)	ev fi
4	Agency Procuring Entity Name Invitation for Invitation Ref No. & Date Procurement Method Budget and Source of Funds Tender Last Selling Date & time Time and date of Tender receiving  Tender Opening date and time Name & Address of the Office (s) - Selling Tender Document - Receiving Tender Document - Opening Tender Document - Opening Tender Document - Succounties -	(	Civil Works		
5	Agency Procuring Entity Name Invitation for Invitation Ref No. & Date Procurement Method Budget and Source of Funds Tender Last Selling Date & time Time and date of Tender receiving  Tender Opening date and time Name & Address of the Office (s) - Selling Tender Document  - Receiving Tender Document  - Opening Tender Document  - Civil Engineration		28.10.0007.027.00.267.15 date : 01-10-2015  Open Tendering Method		
6					
7			Own Fund of BGFCI.		
8			26-10-2015 { During cash transaction hours ( Up to 13.30 hrs.)}		
9.	Time and date of Tender receiving	b) On 27-10-2015 - up to 11.00 am			
10.	Tender Opening date and time				
11	Name & Address of the Office (s)		1		
	The state of the s	Dhaka-1: Civil Engine	215. ering Department , BGF	CL , Head Office , Birashar ,	Brahmanbaria.
	- Opening Tender Document	Civil Engine	ering Department, BGF0	CL, Head Office , Birashar, B	rahmanbaria.
12	Eligibility of Tenderer	b. for group No. B :Tk. 42.00 lakh ; c. for group No. C :Tk. 27.50 lakh ; d. for group No. D :Tk. 6.75 lakh ;			
13	Tenders name and other related in		inioditorio do otateu III 16	inder Data Sheet (103).	THE INSTRUMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Group	Description of works		Price of Tender		

	(東京)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ E		
12	Eligibility of Tenderer	- Successfull 05(five) ye organizatio a. for grou b. for grou c. for grou d. for grou e. for grou	perience in Construction by completed at least 01 ars in a single tender ons of contract price: up No. A:Tk. 235.00 lal up No. B:Tk. 42.00 lak up No. C:Tk. 27.50 lak up No. D:Tk. 6.75 lakh up No. E:Tk. 2.00 lakh	I (one) number of similar civin Government/ Semi Governme	vil works during last
13	Tenders name and other relate			nuoi Data Oncot (100).	
Group No.			Price of Tender Document (Tk.)	Tender Security (Pay order/Bank Draft) in Tk.	Completion Time (days)
A.	Construction of rig foundation including ancillary works for well no Titas 23 & 24, Brahmanbaria.		Tk. 1,000.00 (Tk. One thousand)	Tk. 9,50,000.00 (Tk.Nine lakh fifty thousand)	120 (One hundred twenty)
В.	Construction of surface drain at Titas 23 & 24, Brahmanbaria.		Tk. 500.00 (Tk. Five hundred)	Tk. 1,75,000.00 (Tk. One lakh seventy five thousand)	150 (One hundred fifty)
C.	Construction of surface drain at Titas 25 & 26, Brahmanbaria.		Tk. 500.00 (Tk, Five hundred)	Tk. 1,16,000.00 (Tk. One lakh sixteen thousand)	120 (One hundred twenty)
D.	Construction of a store for field maintenance section at Titas Location- A, Brahmanbaria.		Tk. 300.00 (Tk. Three hundred)	Tk. 28,000.00 (Tk. Twenty eight thousand)	90 (Ninety)
Ε.	Construction of box culvert on approach road of Titas location-H, Brahmanbaria.		Tk. 300.00 (Tk. Three hundred)	Tk. 8,000.00 (Tk. Eight thousand)	90 (Ninety)
14	Name of Official Inviting Tender		Engr. Md. Aman Ullah Bahar		
15	Designation of Official Inviting Tender		Deputy General Manager (Civil Engg.)		
16	Address of Official Inviting Tender		Civil Engineering Department, BGFCL, Head Office, Birashar, Brahmanbaria.		
17	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender		Tel :0851-58141, 584		Fax No. 0851- 58758
18	Special Instructions		<ul> <li>a. The aforesaid notice is also available at CPTU website www.cptu.gov.bd,</li> <li>Petrobangla website www.petrobangla.org.bd and BGFCL website www.bgfcl.org.bd;</li> <li>b. If the tender cannot be received and opened due to any unavoidable circumstance or holiday(s) on scheduled date and time, the rescheduled date and time will be notified on Head Office notice</li> </ul>		
5.0	Per executive and the second s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	board and BGFCL website www.bgfcl.org.bd of or reject all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.		

GD-3186

Denote 0.10.2015 Deputy General Manager (Civil Engg.) E-mail -dgmce@bgfcl.org.bd